## Project Name: 2013 Road & Drain Improvements, Project No. 014-9694

BID				<b>Bay Cities Paving &amp; Grading</b>		Grade Tech Inc.		Carone & Company		Archibald Paving Inc.		J.A. Gonsalves & Son	
ITEM	ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
•	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	5	EA	\$211.00	\$1,055.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	24	EA	\$159.00	\$3,816.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$895.00	\$21,480.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree												
Ļ	Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
	Lower Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame to												
(	Below Grading Plane (SP-17)	30	EA	\$238.00	\$7,140.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00
	Adjust Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame &												
	Cover to Grade (SP-17)	30	EA	\$470.00	\$14,100.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00
	Lower Existing Utility Valve Frame & Cover Below												
3	Grading Plane (SP-17)	18	EA	\$122.00	\$2,196.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00
	Adjust Existing Water Valve Frame & Cover to						<b>4</b>				<b>.</b>		
	Grade with G5 Box (SP-17)	17	EA	\$312.00	\$5,304.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00
	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (SP-17)	3	EA	\$248.00	\$744.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
	Remove Frnce (SP-17)	90	LF	\$7.80	\$702.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
	Remove Drainage Inlet (SP-17)	4	EA	\$912.00	\$3,648.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
	Remove Headwall (15 Square Feet) (SP-17)	1	EA	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	RemoveStorm Drain Pipe (Various Sizes) (SP-17)	258	LF	\$24.00	\$6,192.00	\$10.00	\$2,580.00	\$20.00	\$5,160.00	\$75.00	\$19,350.00	\$50.00	\$12,900.00
	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway or	<b>5</b> 000	0.5	00.00	<b>0</b> 40 000 00	04.50	<b>#</b> 0.400.00	<b>#</b> 4.00	<b>#</b> 00 400 00	04.00	<b>#</b> 00 400 00	00.00	044.044.00
1:	Shoulder (SP-17)	5,622	SF	\$3.00	\$16,866.00	\$1.50	\$8,433.00	\$4.00	\$22,488.00	\$4.00	\$22,488.00	\$2.00	\$11,244.00
۱,	Remove Decorative Paver Driveway or Pathway	242	C.E.	<b>05.50</b>	¢4.704.50	<b>#0.00</b>	Ф <b>7</b> 40 00	<b>#</b> 4.00	<b>#4.050.00</b>	<b>Ф</b> Е 00	Φ4 F0F 00	ФО <u>Г</u> ОО	Ф <b>7</b> 005 00
16	(SP-17)	313	SF	\$5.50	\$1,721.50	\$2.30	\$719.90	\$4.00	\$1,252.00	\$5.00	\$1,565.00	\$25.00	\$7,825.00
.,	Remove Concrete Ditch or Concrete Channel (SP-	40	C.E.	<b>#00.00</b>	<b>#000 00</b>	<b>#0.00</b>	<b>#00.00</b>	<b>#</b> 4.00	<b>#400.00</b>	<b>Ф</b> Е 00	<b>CO 40 00</b>	<b>#20.00</b>	¢4 440 00
	(17)	48	SF LF	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	1,793	LF	\$7.00	\$12,551.00	\$10.00	\$17,930.00	\$10.00	\$17,930.00	\$12.00	\$21,516.00	\$9.00	\$16,137.00
18	Remove Overpour at Lip of Gutter (SP-17) Remove Concrete Driveway, Pathway, or Shoulder	23	LF	\$35.00	\$805.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$70.00	\$1,610.00
20	(SP-17)	1,174	SF	\$3.50	\$4,109.00	\$3.00	\$3,522.00	\$5.00	\$5,870.00	\$5.00	\$5,870.00	\$3.00	\$3,522.00
	Remove Concrete Valley Guttr (SP-17)	290	SF	\$3.50	\$1,015.00	\$3.00	\$2,900.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00
	Relocate/Repair Sanitary Sewer Lateral (SP-17)	12	LF	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,160.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
	Relocate/Repair Samitary Sewer Lateral (SF-17)	12	L	φ400.00	φ4,000.00	\$100.00	φ2,100.00	φ200.00	\$2,400.00	φ400.00	φ4,000.00	\$2,500.00	φ30,000.00
2'	Remove & Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	3	EA	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-24)	1,613	LF	\$39.00	\$62,907.00	\$30.00	\$48,390.00	\$33.00	\$53,229.00	\$65.00	\$104,845.00	\$69.00	\$111,297.00
	Concrete Driveway or Patheay on Existing Base	1,010		ψ33.00	ψ02,307.00	ψ50.00	ψ+0,000.00	ψ55.00	ψ55,225.00	Ψ00.00	Ψ104,043.00	ψ05.00	Ψ111,237.00
21	Material (SP-24)	268	SF	\$15.50	\$4,154.00	\$7.00	\$1,876.00	\$20.00	\$5,360.00	\$20.00	\$5,360.00	\$15.00	\$4,020.00
	Concrete Driveway or Pathway on New Base	200	0.	ψ10.00	ψτ, 10τ.00	Ψ1.00	Ψ1,070.00	Ψ20.00	ψο,οσο.σσ	Ψ20.00	φο,σσσ.σσ	ψ10.00	Ψ+,020.00
26	Material (SP-24)	105	SF	\$32.50	\$3,412.50	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$18.00	\$1,890.00
	Concrete Ditch (SP-24)	8	SF	\$31.70	\$253.60	\$34.00	\$272.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
	Concrete Collar (SP-24)	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-24)	290	SF	\$32.60	\$9,454.00	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$30.00	\$8,700.00	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	\$35.00	\$10,150.00
	Reset Brick Paver Surfacing (SP-24)	313	SF	\$12.00	\$3,756.00	\$30.00	\$9,390.00	\$10.00	\$3,130.00	\$15.00	\$4,695.00	\$31.00	\$9,703.00
	Remove & Replace Type 'C' Inlet Top (SP-24)	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
	Remove & Replace Type 'B' Inlet Top (SP-24)	1	EA	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	Install 12x12 Inlet with Cast Iron Grate (SP-24)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	Install Type 'A' Inlet (SP-24)	6	EA	\$3,475.00	\$20,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00
	Remove Type 'A' Inlet Top & Replace with Type 'B'		-	. ,	, ,	, , , , , , ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , ,	, ,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. ,	,
۱ ۵	5 Inlet Top (SP-24)	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,990.00	\$9,980.00

Copy of 014-9694 Bids Comparison Spdsht.xls

BID			Bay Cities Paving & Grading		Grade Tech Inc.		Carone & Company		Archibald Paving Inc.		J.A. Gonsalves & Son		
ITEM	ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
36	Install Type 'C' Inlet (SP-24)	2	EA	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
37	Install Type I Manhole (SP-24)	1	EA	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,555.00	\$8,555.00
38	Sheeting & Shoring (SP-23)	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
39	8" SDR26 Pipe (SP-25)	66	LF	\$93.78	\$6,189.48	\$55.00	\$3,630.00	\$120.00	\$7,920.00	\$170.00	\$11,220.00	\$195.00	\$12,870.00
	12" HDPE (SP-25)	68	LF	\$89.22	\$6,066.96	\$90.00	\$6,120.00	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$201.00	\$13,668.00
4	15" HDPE (SP-25)	554	LF	\$63.57	\$35,217.78	\$110.00	\$60,940.00	\$84.00	\$46,536.00	\$190.00	\$105,260.00	\$125.00	\$69,250.00
42	24" HDPE (SP-25)	44	LF	\$160.29	\$7,052.76	\$190.00	\$8,360.00	\$140.00	\$6,160.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$170.00	\$7,480.00
43	3 (SP-25)	7	EA	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,850.00	\$19,950.00
	Daylight Existing Drain Line Through Curb to Edge			. ,	, ,	. ,	. ,	·			. ,		,
44	of Pavement (SP-25)	3	EA	\$935.00	\$2,805.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Rock Outfall with Facing Class Rock (SP-26)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	Pavement, Base & Subgrade Material (SP-29)	6,967	CY	\$12.20	\$84,997.40	\$5.00	\$34,835.00	\$11.00	\$76,637.00	\$35.00	\$243,845.00	\$25.00	\$174,175.00
	Roadway Excavation (SP-20)	1,837	CY	\$30.62	\$56,248.94	\$96.50	\$177,270.50	\$100.00	\$183,700.00	\$70.00	\$128,590.00	\$65.00	\$119,405.00
	Asphalt Concrete Conform Grind (SP-20)	487	SY	\$13.50	\$6,574.50	\$3.00	\$1,461.00	\$3.00	\$1,461.00	\$8.00	\$3,896.00	\$18.00	\$8,766.00
	Cement Treat Pulverized Base Material (SP-21)	3,739	CY	\$31.00	\$115,909.00	\$22.00	\$82,258.00	\$35.00	\$130,865.00	\$40.00	\$149,560.00	\$55.00	\$205,645.00
	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	3,888	TONS	\$90.29	\$351,047.52	\$91.00	\$353,808.00	\$110.00	\$427,680.00	\$115.00	\$447,120.00	\$112.00	\$435,456.00
	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on Existing	3,000	10110	ψ50.25	ψ551,047.52	ψ51.00	ψ555,000.00	ψ110.00	Ψ+21,000.00	ψ110.00	ψ++1,120.00	ψ112.00	ψτου,του.υυ
5.	Base Material (SP-22)	5,048	SF	\$3.07	\$15,497.36	\$7.00	\$35,336.00	\$8.00	\$40,384.00	\$5.00	\$25,240.00	\$5.75	\$29,026.00
$\vdash$	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on New Base	0,040	- 01	ψ0.07	Ψ10,407.00	ψ1.00	φου,σου.σο	φ0.00	Ψ+0,00+.00	Ψ0.00	Ψ20,240.00	ψο.7 σ	Ψ20,020.00
53	Material (SP-22)	2,141	SF	\$3.54	\$7,579.14	\$8.00	\$17,128.00	\$12.00	\$25,692.00	\$5.00	\$10,705.00	\$8.10	\$17,342.10
	Material (et 22)	2,111	- 01	ψο.σ τ	ψ1,010.11	ψο.σσ	ψ17,120.00	Ψ12.00	Ψ20,002.00	ψο.σσ	ψ10,700.00	ψο. το	ψ17,012.10
5	Overlay AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder (SP-22)	4,433	SF	\$3.77	\$16,712.41	\$2.00	\$8,866.00	\$7.00	\$31,031.00	\$5.00	\$22,165.00	\$6.95	\$30,809.35
	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	589	LF	\$2.50	\$1,472.50	\$9.00	\$5,301.00	\$9.00	\$5,301.00	\$18.00	\$10,602.00	\$12.00	\$7,068.00
	Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	2,997	I F	\$2.50	\$7,492.50	\$6.00	\$17,982.00	\$9.00	\$26,973.00	\$18.00	\$53,946.00	\$9.00	\$26,973.00
	Type 'F' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	414	I F	\$2.50	\$1,035.00	\$6.00	\$2,484.00	\$9.00	\$3,726.00	\$18.00	\$7,452.00	\$14.00	\$5,796.00
	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-27)	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	B Detail 23 - Centerline (SP-28)	2,008	LF	\$1.06	\$2,128.48	\$1.00	\$2,008.00	\$1.00	\$2,008.00	\$1.00	\$2,008.00	\$1.10	\$2,208.80
	Detail 27B - 4" White Thermoplastic Edge Stripe	2,000		ψ1.00	ψ2,120110	ψσσ	Ψ2,000.00	ψ1.00	ΨΞ,000.00	Ψ1100	Ψ2,000.00	ψσ	ΨΞ,Ξ00.00
59	(SP-28)	3,282	LF	\$0.69	\$2,264.58	\$0.65	\$2,133.30	\$1.00	\$3,282.00	\$0.65	\$2,133.30	\$1.00	\$3,282.00
	12-Inch White Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-28)	62	LF	\$6.34	\$393.08	\$6.00	\$372.00	\$8.00	\$496.00	\$6.00	\$372.00	\$8.00	\$496.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings (SP-			ψο.σ.:	ψοσοίσο	ψο.σσ	ψο. Ξ.σσ	ψο.σσ	ψ.:σσ.:σσ	ψο.σσ	<b>40.12.00</b>	ψο.σσ	<b>4.00.00</b>
6	[28]	44	SF	\$8.46	\$372.24	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$10.00	\$440.00
	Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-		<u> </u>	ψοσ	ψο: Ξ:Ξ :	ψο.σσ	ψσσ <u>-</u> .σσ	<b>4.0.00</b>	ψσ.σσ	40.00	ψσσ <u>=</u> .σσ	ψ.σ.σσ	<b>4.10.00</b>
62	2(28)	7	EA	\$26.42	\$184.94	\$22.00	\$154.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$30.00	\$210.00
	Install New Monument (SP-29)	19	EA	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$425.00	\$8,075.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$580.00	\$11,020.00
	Shoulder Backing (SP-30)	4,293	LF	\$2.40	\$10,303.20	\$7.00	\$30,051.00	\$4.00	\$17,172.00	\$3.30	\$14,166.90	\$7.00	\$30,051.00
	Re-grade Earth Ditch (SP-30)	70	LF	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00
	Relocate Traffic Sign (SP-31)	1	EA	\$159.00	\$159.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	TOTAL BID	Ţ.00.00	\$1,101,395.37	Ţ.00.00	\$1,113,263.70	<del>+</del> 200.30	\$1,435,610.00	<del>+</del> + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	\$1,706,202.20	Ţ300.00 <u> </u>	\$1,778,390.25		
L	TOTAL BID				ψ1,101,080.07		ψ1,110,200.70		ψ1, <del>1</del> 00,010.00		Ψ1,100,202.20		ψ1,770,330.23

<sup>(</sup>F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications

Copy of 014-9694 Bids Comparison Spdsht.xls